



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT TIPPECANOE II REGIONAL PARK
BID NO. 20250298

BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►		EHC, Inc.		Flores Construction Co.		Titan Construction Management, LLC	
Location ►		Fort Myers, FL		Tampa, FL		Tarpon Springs, FL	
Description ▼	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Maintenance of Traffic	1	\$ 7,785.38	\$ 7,785.38	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	1	\$ 35,896.07	\$ 35,896.07	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 61,200.12	\$ 61,200.12	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 44,500.00
Excavation, Embankment, Borrow and Grading	1	\$ 45,609.89	\$ 45,609.89	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
Removal of Unsuitable Material (if needed)	25	\$ 268.29	\$ 6,707.25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70	1,007	\$ 32.81	\$ 33,039.67	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,245.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) (Fibermesh)	787	\$ 85.34	\$ 67,162.58	\$ 120.00	\$ 94,440.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 82,635.00
Performance Turf (Sodding)	2,540	\$ 8.19	\$ 20,802.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,400.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 30,480.00
As-Built Survey Drawings	1	\$ 23,356.15	\$ 23,356.15	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 301,559.71		\$ 220,000.00		\$ 257,860.00
Mobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 15,077.99		\$ 11,000.00		\$ 12,893.00
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 316,637.70		\$ 231,000.00		\$ 270,753.00
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)		30		30		15	
Completion Time 90 calendar days							



CHARLOTTE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
BID TABULATION
WALKING PATH AT TIPPECANOE II REGIONAL PARK
BID NO. 20250298

BID OPENING DATE: 03/26/2025

DEPT: COMMUNITY SERVICES

Company Names ►		Pavement Maintenance LLC		Shipps Excavating Inc	
Location ►		Fort Myers, FL		Englewood, FL	
Description ▼	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Maintenance of Traffic	1	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 13,220.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
Temporary Erosion Control & NPDES Compliance	1	\$ 15,365.00	\$ 15,365.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
Clearing and Grubbing	1	\$ 68,506.50	\$ 68,506.50	\$ 46,412.00	\$ 46,412.00
Excavation, Embankment, Borrow and Grading	1	\$ 53,256.50	\$ 53,256.50	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Removal of Unsuitable Material (if needed)	25	\$ 157.00	\$ 3,925.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00
Stabilized Subbase (8" Thick) LBR 70	1,007	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 25,175.00
Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick) (Fibermesh)	787	\$ 80.50	\$ 63,353.50	\$ 58.86	\$ 46,322.82
Performance Turf (Sodding)	2,540	\$ 6.50	\$ 16,510.00	\$ 5.96	\$ 15,138.40
As-Built Survey Drawings	1	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 23,184.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
SUB-TOTAL			\$ 262,355.50		\$ 275,798.22
Mobilization (5% of Sub-Total)			\$ 13,117.78		\$ 13,789.91
TOTAL BID PRICE			\$ 275,473.28		\$ 289,588.13
Notice Needed Prior to Commencement (calendar days)		14		30	
Completion Time 90 calendar days					